



Robert K. Sursock Independent Non- Executive Director

## Nationality: French

**Director** since 2016

**Term expires** at the 2020 Annual General Assembly of Shareholders Robert K. Sursock joined Bank of Beirut s.a.l in 2016 as an Independent Board Member, a Member of the Board Audit Committee, the Board Remuneration and Nomination Committee and the Compliance Committee.

Robert K. Sursock spent 25 years at Banque Arabe et Internationale d'Investissement, twelve of which as CEO. He established PrimeCorp Finance S.A. in 1997 where he held the position of Chairman and CEO. He was also the Chairman and CEO of Gazprombank Invest MENA from 2009 until May 2015.

Robert K. Sursock studied Hautes Etudes Commerciales at Université de Lausanne.